

CS No. 683/19
Harish Chand vs. Pushpa Gupta

25.01.2023

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Ritu Sharma Advocate for defendants. She has
filed her vakalatnama on behalf of defendants. It be
taken on record.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application
u/o 8 R 1(A)(3) r/w S. 151 CPC of D1.

At this stage, counsel for defendants filed written
arguments on aforesaid application along with copy
of order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India
in Civil Appeal No. 4096/22 @ SLP(C) No. 7452/22.
It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file
written arguments on the aforesaid application.
Heard. Time is granted. Written arguments be filed
with copy to the opposite party before next date of
hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 8 R
1(A)(3) r/w S. 151 CPC of D1 on 10.05.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2023