

19.09.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Ritu Sharma Kaushik, ld. Counsel for defendants.

Defendant no.1 in person.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 filed an application u/s 151 CPC for early disposal of the suit, alongwith additional copy. It be taken on record. Additional copy of application be supplied to the plaintiff as and when he appears.

Matter be awaited for order, on application of defendants under Order 8 Rule 1(A) (3) r/w Section 151 CPC, at 04.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
19.09.2023

At 04.25 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Vide my separate order the application of defendants under Order 8 Rule 1(A) (3) r/w Section 151 CPC has been disposed off as allowed.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on pending application of plaintiff under 6 rule 17 CPC on 08.12.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
19.09.2023