

CS 683/19
Harish Chand Gupta Vs Pushpa Gupta

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Mavi, proxy for Ms. Ritu Sharma Kaushik, Id.
Counsel for all defendants.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application u/o 6
rule 17 CPC.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
defendant no.1 has expired on 11.02.2024 and seeks time to
move an appropriate application to implead/substitute the
LRs of deceased defendant no.1 on record. Heard. Time is
granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 18.05.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
24.02.2024