

SUNDEEP KAPOOR AND ANR

Vs.

RAJEEV KUMAR THAKUR AND ANR

04.03.2025

Present: Mr. Gaurav Kapoor, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Mr. Sparsh Bagga, Ld. Counsel for all defendants (through VC).

ORDER

1. Previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- remains unpaid.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs has moved an application under Order 37 Rule 3(4) CPC for issuance of summons for judgment. Same is taken on record. Heard. The application stands allowed. Issue **summons for judgment** in the prescribed format under Order 37 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF (within one week) / RC & Speed Post, returnable for NDOH.
3. Be put up for further proceedings on **05.05.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.03.2025