

CS No. 683/19
Harish Chand vs. Pushpa

26.04.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Today, matter is listed for clarification w.r.t. the earlier pending application u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by parties.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to pursue the application u/o 6 R 17 CPC dated 08.05.2023 and wants to withdraw the same. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, the application u/o 6 R 17 CPC dated 08.05.2023 is disposed of as withdrawn.

Clarification sought.

Be awaited for order on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by defendants at 4.00 pm.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.04.2025

(04. 48 pm)

Present : None for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Order not ready as no time left.

Put up for order on aforesaid application on 17.05.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.04.2025