

1 CS 683/19

SH HARISH CHAND GUPTA Vs. SMT PUSHPA GUPTA

13.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
D2 in person.
None for other defendants.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already challenged the order dated 20.05.2025 before Hon'ble Delhi High Court whereby the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendants, was allowed and the same is under scrutiny. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/13.08.2025