

06.08.2026

Present : Sh. Shriram Verma and Ms. Rekha Agarwal Ld.
Counsels for applicants / D1 to D9.
Sh. Anuj Jain and Sh.Manibhadra Jain Ld. counsels
for plaintiff with AR.
Sh. A.R. Verma Ld. counsel for proposed defendant /
CBI. **(Fresh v/nama filed. Same be taken on
record.).**

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
under order 1 rule 10 (2) r/w section 151 CPC and application
under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC both filed by D1 to D9.

Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant submits that he
has not been supplied with the copy of aforesaid applications,
to which Ld. Counsel for applicants has supplied the same.
Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with an advance copy to the
opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is also at liberty to file reply
to the aforesaid applications, if any, by NDOH with advance
copy to the opposite party.

**To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid
applications on 18.08.2026 at 12.15 pm. NDOH is given as
per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.08.2026